2N AUGUST WINTER & SONS, INC.

WINTER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS

2323 NORTH ROEMER ROAD * APPLETON, Wi 54911
PO BOX 1896 * APPLETON, WI 54912
PHONE: 920-739-8881 * FAX: 920-739-2230

November 1, 2013
City of Appleton
Chris Shaw 1

CHANGE ORDER PRICE AND BREAKDOWN

Project/Job#: 58913 Appleton Aeration
Description: Replace grating, extend existing piping, add off sets to new pipe lines

Our change order price and breakdown follows:

August Winter
Material.. . .yuine . commmonisimsisem i $ 1,936
Labor.......cooiiii e 27 hrs  § 1,318
Direct Costs...... wisesms s maimmiiios $ 501
Equipment Rental.......cccoocvvviiviiiiciriieiireii $ -
Indirect COStS......oiveviiiriiiieiie vt s e erns $ -
Subtotal........o e $ 3,755
Overhead.........ooooviieiiiiiiieeiee e 3 375
Total . e $ 4,130

Subcontracts
Total Subcontractor Costs............cccovvvevveeeen, $ -
Subcontractor Markup.....................cocciininn, $ -
Total Subcontractor Costs w/overhead............... $ -
Total AWS/Subcontractor Costs....................... $ 4,130
ProfittBond...........coviiviiiiiiieeiiiiiiseseeiins $ -

Change Order Total..................... ... 9 4130

Time extension required is 2 days. This quotation based upon acceptance within 30 days.
Exclusions: 0

Kurt Van Grinsven

August Winter & Sons, Inc.
PH: 920-739-8881 FX: 920-739-2230

VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT WWW.AUGUSTWINTER.COM
Branch Office: 5613 Schofield Avenue * Schofield, WI 54476 * PH: 715/355-7555 * FAX: 715/355-9048
HVAC * PLUMBING * TANK FABRICATION * PROCESS PIPING * IND. SHEETMETAL
SPECIALTY METAL FAB, * ASME PRESSURE VESSELS * ASME CODE WELDING * 24 HR. SERVICE * ENGINEERING
STATE OF WISCONSIN LICENSED MASTER PLUMBERS, LICENSE NUMBER 227170



August Winter Sons, Inc.
Change Order/Small Projects Report

Project/Job#: 58913 Appleton Aeration
Description: Replace grating, extend existing piping, add off sets to

new pipe lines

Page 1

Date: 11/1/2013

Change Order #: 1

MATERIAL
Material Credit w/restocking 0.00
Material ADD $ 1,936.00
Sales Tax 0.0% $ -
Material Subtotal $ 1,936
LABOR
General Foreman Hours 0.0 @ $ - $ -
Foreman Hours 0.0 @ 3 - $ -
Field Plumber/Fitter Hours 26.5 @ $ 4974 $ 1,318.11
Field Tinner Hours 0.0 @ $ - $ -
Shop Hours 0.0 @ $ - 3 -
Operator Hours 0.0 @ $ $ -
Labor Subtotal $ 1,318
DIRECT COSTS
Insurance & Taxes 27.0% of Labor $ 355.89
Trucking 5.0% of Labor $ 65.91
Testing & Cleaning 0.0% of Labor $ -
Balance Air/Water 0.0% of Labor $ -
Tools & Expendables 6.0% of Labor $ 79.09
Shop Equipment Charge 6.00 per shop hour 3 -
Subsistence $ -
Subtotal $ 501
Equipment 0.0 Hours@ $ - $ -
Rental 0.0 Hours@ $ $ -
0.0 Hours@ $ $ -
0.0 Hours @ § $ -
0.0 Hours@ § $ -
00 Hours@ $ $ - Subtotal $ -
Indirect Costs Indirect Costs Total $ -
Total Contractor Costs W
Overhead 10.0% $ 375
Subtotal Contractor Costs 5 4,130
SUBCONTRACTS
$ -
$ -
$ =
$ =
Total Subcontractor Costs $ -
NOTE: This change order does not address impact costs on Overhead 10.0% $ -
base contract. Subtotal Subcontractors Costs $ -
Total Contractor/Subcontractor Costs $ 4130
Profit 0.0% $ -
Bond 0.0% $ -
Total Amount Of Change $ 4,130
Time extension required is 2 days. This quotation based upon acceptance within 30 days

Exclusions:

NOTE: This change order does not address impact costs on base contract.

SAWS Projects\Jobs & Work Orders\58913 Appleton WWTF High Pressure Aeration System Piping Replacement 8-24-13\COs, CBs, & RFIs\CO. 1 revised

routing.xlsx

rev. 12-23-09 (2nd pg)



Van Grinsven, Kurt

= .
From: Frank Nizzia - 448 APPLETON <frank.nizzia@ferguson.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2013 3:42 PM
To: Van Grinsven, Kurt
Subject: Email Bid# B542307

Price Quotation # B542307

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #448

2300 North Sandra Street
Appleton, W1 54911

Phone : 920-830-8000
Fax : 920-830-8010

Bid No....... : B542307
Bid Date...: 10/30/13 Cust Phone: 920-739-8881
Quoted By: FVN Terms......... : NET 10TH PROX
Customer.: AUGUST WINTER & SONS INC Ship To....... : AUGUST WINTER & SONS INC
PO BOX 1896 PO BOX 1896
APPLETON, WI 54912-1896 APPLETON, WI 54912-1896
Cust PO#..: Job Name.:
i-_Item Descriptior; _!Buaity Net Price UM ETotal ‘
'l l I
Gsp14L10. 10 SS $10 3041 A312 WELD PIPE | 2] s27mfrT | essass
![_DSP7IS4L14 : 14 SS S10S 3041 A778 WELD PIPE 20 62.174 iFT ' 124348 |
;DS7IS4LW416 16 SS S10S 304L A774 45 ELL | 2 369.035 |[EA 738.07 |
E14LW4X 8 SS S10304L LR 45 ELL A403WPW I 2 62.000 [EA 124.00J
Subtotal: $2761.43
Inbound Freight: $0.00
Tax: $138.06
Order Total: $2899.49

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48
HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not
responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State
and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this
document, or on the web at http://wolseleyna.com/terms conditionsSale.html. Govt Buyers: All items quoted are open market
unless noted otherwise.




